Results Progression

MEN'S 4 X 100M RELAY FINAL
National Stadium / FRI 22 AUG 2008

World Record 37.40 United States USA Stuttgart(GER) 21 AUG 1993
Olympic Record 37.40 United States USA Barcelona(ESP) 8 AUG 1992
_-
1 JAM Jamaica Final 5 1 37.10
Round 1 2/2 6 1 38.31 Q SB
2 TRIL Trinidad&Tobago Final 4 2 38.06
Round 1 1/2 8 1 38.26 Q
3 JPN Japan Final 7 3 38.15 SB
Round 1 1/2 4 2 38.52 Q SB
4 BRA Brazil Final 3 4 38.24 SB
Round 1 1/2 2 4 39.01 q
5 GER Germany Final 9 5 38.58
Round 1 2/2 3 3 38.93 Q
6 CAN Canada Final 6 6 38.66 SB
Round 1 2/2 2 2 38.77 Q
CHN China Final 2 DQ R 170.14
Round 1 2/2 9 4 39.13 q
NED Netherlands Final 8 DQ R 170.14
Round 1 1/2 8 8 38.87 Q SB
Legend
AR - Area Record DNF - Did not Finish DNS - Did not Start DQ - Disqualified
NR - National Record OR - Olympic Record PB - Personal Best Q - Qualified by place
q - Qualified by result R - IAAF Rule Rk - Rank SB - Season Best
WJR - World Junior Record WR - World Record =AR - Equal Area Record =NR - Equal National Record
=OR - Equal Olympic Record =PB - Equalled Personal Best =SB - Equalled Season Best =WJR - Equal World Junior Record
=WR - Equal World Record
Note

IAAF Rule 170.14 - early / late take-over
Team NED disqualified due to a decision of the Referee

23:24:23 22 AUG 2008
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Due to a decision of the Referee, the team of Netherlands will be disqualified according to the IAAF Rule 170.14 (baton not
passed within the take-over zone).

Issued by: Samuel Lopes (ITO) and Wu Tie Qiao (Referee) This decision affects: RESULTS X
Time: 23:.04 SCHEDULE
Date: 22 AUG 2008 OTHER

Note: Team Netherland disqualified according to IAAF Rule 170.14
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WORLD RECORD
OLYMPIC RECORD

37.40 United States USA
37.40 United States USA

Stuttgart (GER)

Barcelona (ESP)

21 AUG 1993
8 AUG 1992

Rank

Bib

NOC

Reaction

Lane Time

Fn

Result

1

2160
2148
2163
2142

3017
3019
3020
3025

2222
2185
2186
2184

1238
1237
1222
1231

1900
1892
1902
1918

1315
1291
1300
1308

1352
1331
1366
1355

2487
2488
2498
2486

JAM - Jamaica
CARTER Nesta
FRATER Michael
BOLT Usain
POWELL Asafa

TRI - Trinidad & Tobago
BLEDMAN Keston

BURNS Marc

CALLENDER Emmanuel
THOMPSON Richard

JPN - Japan
TSUKAHARA Naoki
SUETSUGU Shingo
TAKAHIRA Shinji
ASAHARA Nobuharu

BRA - Brazil

LIMA Vicente

VIANA Sandro

de BARROS Bruno
MOREIRA Jose Carlos

GER - Germany
UNGER Tobias Benjamin
HELMKE Till
KOSENKOW Alexander
KELLER Martin

CAN - Canada
PALMER Hank

HENRY Anson
CONNAUGHTON Jared
BROWNE Pierre

CHN - China
WEN Yongyi
ZHANG Peimeng
LU Bin

HU Kai

NED - Netherlands
HEISEN Maarten
HOOGMOED Guus
van LUIJK Patrick
DOUGLAS Caimin

5 0.202

4 0.171

7 0.196

3 0.151

9 0.204

6 0.188

2 0.159

8 0.174

37.10

38.06

38.15

38.24

38.58

38.66

DQ

DQ

WR

SB

SB

SB

R 170.14

R 170.14
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Weather conditions

Temperature: 28 °C Humidity: 60 % Partly cloudy

Note

IAAF Rule 170.14 - early / late take-over
Team NED disqualified due to a decision of the Referee

Legend:

DQ Disqualified Fn False start SB Season Best WR World Record
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